## REGION VI HEAD START ASSOCIATION BOARD Quarterly Reporting Form



Name: Alferma Giles, Ph.D. Position: Scholarship Committee Chairperson

Meeting Date: July 18, 2022

**RE: Scholarship Committee Report** 

Address: Alferma.Crawford@uth.tmc.edu

## **Correspondence:** Emails and/or phone calls to:

- 1. Scholarship Committee Jackie Govan, Johnnie Chavis, Donna Hicks & Ernestine Padilla
- 2. Region VI HSA Board & State Presidents
- 3. THSA Board & HS/EHS Administrators
- 4. Region 6 Head Start Association 2021 Scholarship Recipient: Socorro Zapata

## The Scholarship Committee reports the following:

Email Communication was sent to the Region VI HSA Board, Scholarship Committee and State Collaboration Directors, to inform them of the June 1<sup>st</sup> deadline date for scholarship applications to be submitted to local grantees. The email served as a request to forward the scholarship email to Head Start/Early Head Start Program Administrators.

Email Communication was sent to the Region VI HSA Board, Scholarship Committee and State Collaboration Directors to inform them of the July 1<sup>st</sup> deadline date for grantee program administrators to submit scholarship applications to State Association Contacts. The email served as a request to forward the scholarship email to Head Start/Early Head Start Program Administrators.

Email Communication was sent to Socorro Zapata/2021 scholarship recipient on 6/14/22, informing her that her application was denied due to her being a previous recipient.

## Remaining Region VI HSA Scholarship Application due date for 2022:

- State Association Contact applications due to (Scholarship Chairperson) 8/1
- Scholarships are scheduled to be awarded during the closing session of the Region VI Head Start Association Conference on September 30<sup>th</sup>.

Report Attachments (if any): None

**Signature(s):** Alferma Giles **Date Submitted:** 7/12/22